The term Supervisory Board member also refers to the chairman and vice-chairman 
thereof, unless these Rules explicitly stipulate otherwise. 

II. Remuneration 

2.1. Members of the Supervisory Board are entitled to receive remuneration amounting to 

CZK 52,500 (in words: fifty two thousand, five hundred Czech crowns) per month, the 
vice-chairman of the Supervisory Board is entitled to receive CZK 84,000 (in words: 
eighty four thousand Czech crowns) per month, and the chairman of the Supervisory 
Board is entitled to receive CZK 105,000 (in words: one hundred and five thousand 
Czech crowns) per month. 

2.2. Remuneration is paid to the members of the Supervisory Board after the end of the 
calendar month, on the payment day stipulated for paying wages to Company 
employees. The basis for paying remuneration is constituted by a written document